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Normal Duration > Crash Duration

Normal Cost < Crash Cost
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Ex/ For the activities shown below it requires to reduce the completion period of the
project two weeks by using crash program and network diagram. Find new cost after

crashing two weeks
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Activity Normal Program Crash Program
Duration Cost Duration Cost
(weeks) (thousands ID) (weeks) (thousands ID)
4 500 3 750
100 300
200 200
600 760
700 830
200 300
170 200
200 300
80 80
100 100
7 600 670
Total Cost 3,420
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Solution:

Activity Reduction in Time Increase in Cost Rate of
(Normal — Crash time) | (Crash — Normal Cost) | Increase(Cost/Time)
(weeks) (thousands ID)

1 250 250
200 100
0 0
160 160
130 130
100 100
30 15
100
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Activity

Reduction

Cost
(thousands ID)

26

3,420

25

3,420 +1 x 15 = 3,435

24
(Cn gan) J)

(5-7) + (6-9)

3,435 + x 15 = 3,500




